

Reference Number: FOI-101004502603

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

1. How many qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on Monday 20th May 2019, split by:

a. Children's Services social work roles

11

b. Adults' Services social work roles

19 Adult's Services qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on Monday 20th May 2019.

2. What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) social work professionals during the financial year 1/4/18 to 31/3/19?

Please see the table below for our response.

Date	Service	Total Spend
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019	Adult's Services	£832,974.51
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019	Children's Services	£383,736.08

Information provided by: Adult Social Care

Date of response: 21st June 2019